

INGREDIENTS:

Peanuts (94%), Dry Roast Seasoning (6%) [**Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)**, Salt, Maltodextrin, Onion Powder, Yeast Extract (Yeast Extract, Salt, Maltodextrin), Anticaking Agents (Tricalcium Phosphate, Silicon Dioxide), Spices (Cinnamon, Turmeric, **Celery**)], Yeast Powder, Herbs (Thyme, Oregano), Sunflower Oil, Colour (Paprika Extract), Vegetable Extract], Water, Stabiliser (Sorbitol), Thickener (Gum Acacia).

Allergen Information:

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

May also contain Other nuts, Sesame Seeds. Suitable for vegetarians & vegans.

Store in a cool, dry place away from strong odours and light. Once opened consume within 5 days if kept in an air tight container.

Packed in a protective atmosphere.

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

VALUES	PER 100g
ENERGY	2457kJ 593Kcal
FAT	46g
Of which SATURATES	6.2g
CARBOHYDRATE	15g
Of which SUGARS	8.4g
FIBRE	7.4g
PROTEIN	27g
SALT	0.92g

BEST BEFORE